

MAT 455/24

Order No. 4

Dtd: 02.06.25

Today is the date fixed for filing WS.

Petitioner files lawyer hazira.

On behalf of the OP, Ld Advocate files a petition seeking time for filing WS on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition, heard and considered.

Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Fix 14/08/25 for filing WS (last chance).

Dictated & corrected by me ;

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.
(WB01097)