

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Fast Track Court, Alipurdaur

Present : Sri Pukar Pradhan

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Fast Track Court, Alipurdaur

J.O. Code No. WB 01097

Mat 455-2024

CNR No. WBJP05-002420-2024

Order No.08

dtd.16.03.2026

This day is fixed for PH as last chance.

Petitioner Aloke Roy is present by filing hazirah and he also files affidavit in-chief.

Respondent Joyasree Roy is absent by petition and prays for time and files some photocopy of medical documents.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Petitioner Aloke Roy is examined in part as PW 1 and deferred on prayer of Ld. Advocate of the petitioner.

Fix **04.06.2026 for further examination in-chief of PW 1 Aloke Roy.**

Dictated & corrected by me ;

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.
(WB-01097)